

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).375/2020

EPARI SANGEETHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EPARI SUDEEP

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.21294/2020-EX-PARTE STAY
IA No.21294/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 28-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. Harsh Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in C.P.No.362 of 2017, titled as Sri Epari Sudeep vs. Smt.Sangeetha Gudla, pending before the Family Court, Brahmapur, Ganjam District, Odisha shall remain stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR